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B1

B2

Undergraduates
Degree-seeking, first-time
freshmen

Other first-year, degree-seeking

All other degree-seeking
Total degree-seeking

All other undergraduates enrolled

in credit courses

Total undergraduates
Graduate
Degree-seeking, first-time
All other degree-seeking

All other graduates enrolled in

credit courses
Total graduate

Persistence
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Men Women
493 641
25 32
1,166 1,670
1,684 2,343
7 1
1,691 2,344
a7 200
84 265
0 16
131 481

Degree-Seeking
First-Time
First Year

6
96
48

907

1

39

2

34

4
1,137

Number of degrees awarded from July 1, 2013 to June 30, 2014

Certificate/diploma
Associate degrees
Bachelor's degrees
Postbachelor's certificates
Master's degrees
Post-Master's certificates
Doctoral degrees —
research/scholarship

908

712

Men

11
13

21

81
362

15
458

Degree-Seeking

Undergraduates

(include first-time
first-year)

18
382
206

3,199
6
134

4
96
17
4,062

Women

19
22

179
598

36

813
4,084
1,883
5,967

Total
Undergraduates
(both degree- and
non-degree-
seeking)
25
382
206
3,211
6
135

4
98
17
4,084
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Graduation Rates

Fall 2008 Cohort

B4
1,068
B5
1
B6
1,067
B7
825
B8 Of the initial 2008 cohort, how many completed the program in more than four years
but in five years or less (after August 31, 2012 and by August 31, 2013): 8
B9 Of the initial 2008 cohort, how many completed the program in more than five years
but in six years or less (after August 31, 2013 and by August 31, 2014): 8
B10 Total graduating within six years (sum of questions B7, B8, and B9):
881
B11 Six-year graduation rate for 2008 cohort (question B10 divided by question B6):
83%
Fall 2007 Cohort
B4
983
B5
4
B6
979
B7
777
B8
41
B9
8
B10
826
B11

84%
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c7

c7
c7

Academic
Rigor of secondary school
record
Class rank
Academic GPA
Standardized test scores

Very Important

Important

Considered
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Not Considered
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Freshman Profile
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C14
C14
C14

C14
C14

C15
C15
C16
C16
C16
C16

c17

Application closing date

Does your institution have an

application closing date? X
Application closing date (fall): s
Priority date: 11/1

Notification to applicants of admission decision sent (fill in one only)
On a rolling basis beginning

(date):

By (date): 3/15 X

Other:

Common Data Set 2014-2015
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Fall Applicants

DL L Yes No
D1

X
D1

X
D2
D2 Applicants Admitted Enrolled

pp Applicants



D12

D13
D13

D14
D14

D15

D16

D17
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Transfer Credit Policies

Report the lowest grade earned for any course that may be
transferred for credit:

Number

Unit Type

Maximum number of credits or courses that may be
transferred from a two-year institution:

60

credits

Number

Unit Type

Maximum number of credits or courses that may be
transferred from a four-year institution:

60

credits

Minimum number of credits that transfers must complete at
your institution to earn an associate degree:

Minimum number of credits that transfers must complete at
your institution to earn a bachelor’s degree:

60.00

Describe other transfer credit policies:

CDS-D
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El

E1 Accelerated program

E1 Cooperative education program
E1 Cross-registration

E1 Distance learning

E1l
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F1
F1 First-time, first-year
(freshman) Undergraduates
students

F1

85% 83%
F1 0% 0%
F1 0% 0%
F1

98% 82%
F1 2% 18%
F1 0% 1%
F1 18 20
F1 18 20

X
F2
F2 Campus Ministries X
F2 Choral groups X
F2 Concert band
F2 Dance X
F2 Dramal/theater X
F2 International Student
Organization
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G. ANNUAL EXPENSES

GO Please provide the URL of your institution’s net price calculator:

Provide 2015-2016 academic year costs of attendance for the following categories that are
applicable to your institution.

time and provide an approximate date (i.e., month/day) when your institution's final 2015-2016 academic
year costs of attendance will be available:
Febuary 2015

Check here if your institution's 2015-2016 academic year costs of attendance are not available at this

G1 Undergraduate full-time tuition, required fees, room and board List the typical tuition, required
fees, and room and board for a full-time undergraduate student for the FULL 2015-2016 academic
year (30 semester or 45 quarter hours for institutions that derive annual tuition by multiplying
credit hour cost by number of credits). A full academic year refers to the period of time generally
extending from September to June; usually equated to two semesters, two trimesters, three
quarters, or the period covered by a four-one-four plan. Room and board is defined as double
occupancy and 19 meals per week or the maximum meal plan. Required fees include only
charges that all full-time students must pay that are not included in tuition (e.g., registration,
health, or activity fees.) Do not include optional fees (e.qa., parkina, laboratory use).

G1 First-Year Undergraduates
G1 |PRIVATE INSTITUTIONS
Tuition: X
G1 |PUBLIC INSTITUTIONS
Tuition:

In-district
G1 |PUBLIC INSTITUTIONS
In-state (out-of-district):
G1 |PUBLIC INSTITUTIONS
Out-of-state:
G1 |NONRESIDENT ALIENS
Tuition:

G1 |REQUIRED FEES:

G1 |ROOM AND BOARD:
(on-campus)

G1 |ROOM ONLY:
(on-campus)

G1 |[BOARD ONLY:
(on-campus meal plan)

G1 |Comprehensive tuition and room and board fee (if your
college cannot provide separate tuition and room and
board fees):

G1 (Other:

G2 Minimum Maximum

G2 |Number of credits per term a student can take for the
stated full-time tuition

G3 Yes No

G3 (Do tuition and fees vary by year of study (e.g.,
sophomore, junior, senior)?

G4 Yes No

G4 |Do tuition and fees vary by undergraduate instructional
program?

G4
%

G4 [If yes, what percentage of full-time undergraduates pay
more than the tuition and fees reported in G1?

CDS-G
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G5

~ I

Commuters
(living at home)

Residents
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H1

H1

H3
H3
H3
H3

2014-2015 2013-2014
estimated final

X

x ‘

‘ ‘ ‘ x



H2

H2

H2

H2

H2

H2

H2

H2

H2

H2

H2

H2

H2

H2

H2

H2A

H2A

H2A

H2A

H3
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Number of Enrolled Students Awarded Aid: List the number of degree-seeking full-time and less-than-
full-time undergraduates who applied for and were awarded financial aid from any source. Aid that is non-
need-based but that was used to meet need should be counted as need-based aid. Numbers should
reflect the cohort awarded the dollars reported in H1. Note: In the chart below, students may be counted
in more than one row, and full-time freshmen should also be counted as full-time undergraduates.

First-time Full-time Less Than
Full-time Undergraduate Full-time
Freshmen (Incl. Fresh.) Undergraduate

a) Number of degree-seeking undergraduate students
(CDS Item BL1 if reporting on Fall 2014 cohort) 1096 3951 53

f=A

Number of students in line a who applied for need-

based financial aid 843 2705 4

Number of students in line b who were determined to
have financial need

d) Number of students in line ¢ who were awarded any 673 2343 2
financial aid

Number of students in line d who were awarded any
need-based scholarship or grant aid

Number of students in line d who were awarded any 601 2103 2
need-based self-help aid

Number of students in line d who were awarded any
non-need-based scholarship or grant aid

Number of students in line d whose need was fully met
exclude PLUS loans, unsubsidized loans, and private 609 2096 0
alternative loans)

On average, the percentage of need that was met of
students who were awarded any need-based aid.
Exclude any aid that was awarded in excess of need
as well as any resources that were awarded to replace
EFC (PLUS loans, ur loans, and private
alternative loans)

The average financial aid package of those in line d.
Exclude any resources that were awarded to replace
EFC (PLUS loans, unsubsidized loans, and private
alternative loans)

Average need-based scholarship and grant award of
those in line e

e

673 2343 2

o

617 2073 0

=)

318 770 0

=

94.0% 91.0% 74.0%

$ 28,420 $ 28,440 $ 5,500

z

$ 23190 $ 22565 $ -

Average need-based self-help award (excluding PLUS
loans, unsubsidized loans, and private alternative $ 5,230 $ 5,875 $ 5,500
loans) of those in line f

m) Average need-based loan (excluding PLUS loans.

unsubsidized loans, and private alternative loans) of
those in line f who were awarded a need-based loan $ 3,680 $ 4,25 $ 5500

Number of Enrolled Students Awarded Non-need-based Scholarships and Grants: List the number
of degree-seeking full-time and less-than-full-time undergraduates who had no financial need and who
were awarded institutional non-need-based scholarship or grant aid. Numbers should reflect the cohort
awarded the dollars reported in H1. Note: In the chart below, students may be counted in more than one
row, and full-time freshmen should also be counted as full-time undergraduates.

First-time Full-time Less Than
Full-time Undergrad Full-time
Freshmen (Incl. Fresh.) Undergrad
n) Number of students in line a who had no financial
need and who were awarded institutional non-need- 202 6 0
based scholarship or grant aid (exclude those who 47
were awarded athletic awards and tuition benefits)
0) Average dollar amount of institutional non-need-based
scholarship and grant aid awarded to students in line n $ 14,240 $ 14,675 $0
p) Number of students in line a who were awarded an
institutional non-need-based athletic scholarship or 34 122 0
grant
q) Average dollar amount of institutional non-need-based
athletic scholarships and grants awarded to students $ 26,450 $ 29,010 $0
in line p

Incorporated into H1 above.

Note: These are the graduates and loan types to include and exclude in order to fill out CDS H4, H4a,
HS, and H5a.
Include: * 2014 undergraduate class who
graduated between July 1, 2013 and June 30,
2014 who started at your institution as first- time
students and received a bachelor's degree
between July 1, 2013 and June 30, 2014.
* only loans made to students who borrowed
while enrolled at your institution.
* co-signed loans.

Exclude: *those who transferred in.
* money borrowed at other institutions.

CDS-H
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H5a

H6

H6

H6

H6

H6

H6

H7
H7
H7
H7
H7
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Provide the percentage of the class (defined above) who borrowed at any time through
any loan programs (institutional, state, Federal Perkins, Federal Stafford Subsidized and
Unsubsidized, private loans that were certified by your institution, etc.; exclude parent
loans). Include both Federal Direct Student Loans and Federal Family Education Loans.
63%

Provide the percentage of the class (defined above) who borrowed at any time through

federal loan programs--Federal Perkins, Federal Stafford Subsidized and Unsubsidized.

Include both Federal Direct Student Loans and Federal Family Education Loans. NOTE:

exclude all institutional, state, private alternative loans and parent loans. 58%
Report the average per-undergraduate-borrower cumulative principal borrowed of those

in line H4. $34,190
Report the average per-undergraduate-borrower cumulative principal borrowed, of those

in H4a, through federal loan programs--Federal Perkins, Federal Stafford Subsidized

and Unsubsidized. Include both Federal Direct Student Loans and Federal Family

Education Loans. These are listed in line H4a. NOTE: exclude all institutional, state,

private alternative loans and exclude parent loans. $25,505

Aid to Undergraduate Degree-seeking Nonresident Aliens (Note: Report numbers and
dollar amounts for the same academic year checked in item H1.)

Indicate your institution’s policy regarding institutional scholarship and grant aid for undergraduate degree-
seeking nonresident aliens:
Institutional need-based scholarship or grant aid is available N/A
Institutional non-need-based scholarship or grant aid is available N/A
X

If institutional financial aid is available for undergraduate degree-seeking nonresident
aliens, provide the number of undergraduate degree-seeking nonresident aliens who

were awarded need-based or non-need-based aid: N/A
N/A
Total dollar amount of institutional financial aid awarded to undergraduate degree-
seeking nonresident aliens: N/A
CSS/Financial Aid PROFILE N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A



Process for First-Year/Freshman Students

H8
H8
H8
H8
H8
H8
H8
H8

2/15
2/15

3/15
No
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13
13

13
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In the table below, please use the following definitions to report information about the size of classes and
class sections offered in the Fall 2014 term.

Class Sections: A class section is an organized course offered for credit, identified by discipline and
number, meeting at a stated time or times in a classroom or similar setting, and not a subsection such as
a laboratory or discussion session. Undergraduate class sections are defined as any sections in which at
least one degree-seeking undergraduate student is enrolled for credit. Exclude distance learning classes
and noncredit classes and individual instruction such as dissertation or thesis research, music instruction,
or one-to-one readings. Exclude students in independent study, co-operative programs, internships,
foreign language taped tutor sessions, practicums, and all students in one-on-one classes. Each class
section should be counted only once and should not be duplicated because of course catalog cross-
listings.

Class Subsections: A class subsection includes any subsection of a course, such as laboratory,
recitation, and discussion subsections that are supplementary in nature and are scheduled to meet
separately from the lecture portion of the course. Undergraduate subsections are defined as any
subsections of courses in which degree-seeking undergraduate students enrolled for credit. As above,
exclude noncredit classes and individual instruction such as dissertation or thesis research, music
instruction, or one-to-one readings. Each class subsection should be counted only once and should not
be duplicated because of cross-listings.

Using the above definitions, please report for each of the following class-size intervals the number of
class sections and class subsections offered in Fall 2014. For example, a lecture class with 800 students
who met at another time in 40 separate labs with 20 students should be counted once in the “100+”
column in the class section column and 40 times under the “20-29” column of the class subsections table.

CLASS 2-9 10-19 20-29 30-39 40-49 50-99 100+ Total
SECTIONS 77 261 337 161 3 4 2 845

CLASS SUB- 2-9 10-19 20-29 30-39 40-49 50-99 100+ Total
11 32 40 0 0 1 0 84
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J. DEGREES CONFERRED

Deqgrees conferred between July 1, 2013 and June 30, 2014
For each of the following discipline areas, provide the percentage of diplomas/certificates, associate, and bachelor's degrees awarded. To
determine the percentage, use majors, not headcount (e.g., students with one degree but a double major will be represented twice).
Calculate the percentage from your institution’s IPEDS Completions by using the sum of 1st and 2nd majors for each CIP code as the
numerator and the sum of the Grand Total by 1st Majors and the Grand Total by 2nd major as the denominator. If you prefer, you can

compute the percentages using 1st majors only.

Category Diploma/Certificates Associate Bacheloris CIP 2010 Categories
to Include

Agriculture 1
Natural resources and conservation 3
Architecture 4
Area, ethnic, and gender studies 5
Communication/journalism 11 9
Communication technologies 10
Computer and information sciences 2 11
Personal and culinary services 12
Education 5 13
Engineering 1 14
Engineering technologies 15
Foreign languages, literatures, and linguistics 2 16
Family and consumer sciences 19
Law/legal studies 22
English 5 23
Liberal arts/general studies 24
Library science 25
Biological/life sciences 6 26
Mathematics and statistics 1 27
Military science and military technologies 28 & 29
Interdisciplinary studies 5 30
Parks and recreation 31
Philosophy and religious studies 1 38
Theology and religious vocations 39
Physical sciences 1 40
Science technologies 41
Psychology 9 42
Homeland Security, law enforcement, firefighting, and 43
protective services
Public administration and social services 44
Social sciences 9 45
Construction trades 46
Mechanic and repair technologies 47
Precision production 48
Transportation and materials moving 49
Visual and performing arts 1 50
Health professions and related programs 6 51
Business/marketing 33 52
History 2 54
Other
TOTAL (should = 100%) 0.00% 0.00% 100

CDS-J
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